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1. Tampering with Company Property.
2. Vacancy of the premises.
3• Cross-connecting the Company’s service with any other supply

source.
4~ Violation of restricted use rules properly made by the water

company.
12. Restricted Use: When necessary to conserve supply, the Company may restrict or

prohibit the use of a hand hose and lawn sprinkler. Under no circumstances
can pools be filled from the source without prior permission from the
Company. For any violation of the restricted use clause, the Company
reserves the right to disconnect service. The Company may charge a
reconnection fee of $25.00. Such restricted use notice will be filed with the
Public Utilities Commission.

13. Meters: Meters will be maintained in accordance with PUC 1203.04
600.

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED

RATE SCHEDULE - “GM”

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to all metered water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water will be furnished and maintained at the normal operating pressure of
not less than twenty (20) psi nor more than than seventy (70) psi at the service
connection.

RATES

Fixed Ouarterly Charge: $60.00

Consumption Charge: $0.1177 per cubic foot
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Continued)

(G) In the event that the meter so tested is found to have an error in registration in excess
of three percent (3%) at any rate of flow within normal test flow limits to prejudice of
the customer, the fee advanced for testing will be refunded and the correct bill rendered,
based on the last meter reading of such meter. This correction shall apply to both over
and under registration.

(H) The customer shall permit no one, not an agent of the Company, to remove, inspect,
or tamper with the meter or other property of the Company on his/her premises. The
customer shall notify the Company, as soon as it comes to his/her knowledge, of any
injury to, or cessation in registration of the meter.

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED
RATE SCHEDULE - “GM”

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to all metered water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water will be furnished and maintained at the normal operating pressure of not
less than 20 psi nor more than than 125 psi at the service connection.

RATES:

Fixed Ouarterly Charge: $35.97 per billable unit
Consumption Charge: $0.0409 per cubic foot

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate schedule are net and will be rendered quarterly. The bills are due and
payable upon presentation. If payment is not made within 30 days from the postmarked
date, disconnect action may be taken in accordance with regulations of PUC 1203.11.
If a check is returned to the Company, the charge shall be no less than $5.00 or the
Company’s cost of recovery.
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